Bundeslandervergleich

2023

LKV
Burgenland
Karnten
Karnten
Niederdsterreich
Niederosterreich
Oberosterreich
Oberosterreich
Salzburg
Salzburg
Steiermark
Steiermark
Tirol
Vorarlberg

ART
Ziege
Schaf
Ziege
Schaf
Ziege
Schaf
Ziege
Schaf
Ziege
Schaf
Ziege
Ziege
Ziege

Kontr. Tiere Alter Lakt. Melktg.

10
165
383
1518
404
2499
4741
679
398
589
186
1601
512

3,3
4,6
4,6
3,3
2,7
3,7
3,4
3,5
4,2
3,7
3,7
3,0
3,7

10
166
383
1553
417
2563
4792
679
407
589
187
1601
514

240
213
227
230
238
227
236
234
237
222
228
232
235

M-kg F%

1024
364
688
447
631
482
665
508
601
408
622
769
708

4,86
6,34
3,16
6,80
3,15
6,68
3,33
6,37
3,18
6,77
3,23
3,39
3,27

Fkg
49,8
23,1
21,7
30,4
19,9
32,2
22,1
32,4
19,1
27,6
20,1
26,1
23,2

Ei%
3,63
5,21
3,13
5,35
2,91
5,32
3,02
5,36
2,99
5,25
3,16
3,12
3,05

Eikg
37,2
19,0
21,5
23,9
18,3
25,6
20,1
27,2
18,0
21,4
19,6
24,0
21,6

FEikg
87,0
42,1
43,3
54,3
38,2
57,8
42,2
59,6
371
49,0
39,7
50,1
44,8



